
Thank you for choosing Richell's Pet SitterTM Gate. Please read this instruction manual carefully before 
assembling or using this product, and keep for future reference.

Fits openings from 28.3"-41.3" (72-105cm) wide.

Mounts easily with no damage to walls and woodwork.

Designed for small dogs 8.8-17.7 lbs (4-8kg).

Features

Wooden frame coordinates well with home interior.

Adjusters with rubber stopper protect wall and woodwork.

Includes door for ease of confining/removing pet.

Parts / Specifications

Adjuster Knob(4pcs)Adjuster Bolt(4pcs)

Door

Rubber Skid(2pcs)Fixing Bolt(4pcs)

Panel with Door Hexagon Wrench(1pce)

Spring Washer(4pcs)

Adjuster Panel Washer(4pcs)

Place the product against wall with a width of 2.4" or more and 
on a flat sturdy surface.
Do not use this product for any other purpose/use other than its 
intended purpose.
Keep the product away from fire or extreme high temperatures.
The product is designed for indoor use only. Do not use it outside.

Do not place the product at the top of staircase 
or near a glass door.

Cautions

Ensure that the adjuster knobs are tightened securely.
Use mild detergent to clean. Do not always use harsh chemicals 
such as benzin or thinner. 
This product is designed for use with pets only.

How to install

Adjust the position of fixing bolts according to the width of installation site.

Note: Tighten the  fixing bolts securely with a hexagon wrench. 

1. Determine the direction for opening door and set the product against 
    the wall.
2. Tighten the upper adjuster knob until the rubber of adjuster touches 
    the wall surface.
3. Tighten the upper adjuster knob until the clearance between the product 
    and wall is the same on both sides.
4. Tighten the lower adjuster knob to make the product vertical, and stretch 
    the product fully. 

Fine-tune the width of installation 
using adjusters on both sides.

Attach the rubber skid to the bottom 
to prevent scratches to floor surface.

Note: 
Install the product against the wall 
vertically. 
The bottom of product should 
contact the floor.

Note: Tighten adjusters equally on both sides to prevent overturning or damage to the product.

Installation Check

If correctly installed, the product should not feel loose or wobbly when tugged. This product should be attached 
to wall securely and safely to ensure pet safety and prevent damage to product/wall.

Note: 
Adjust the clearance between the product and wall 
on both sides to prevent pet from getting caught 
between wall and product

How to open or close the door

Turn the lock up and slide it as shown.

Product Name Pet SitterTM  Gate

Dimension 28.3"-41.3"x2"x20.9" (72-105x5x53cm)

Materials Wooden part of body : Rubber wood

Metal part of body : Steel

Adjuster knob : Polypropylene

Metal part of adjuster bolt : Steel

Rubber part of adjuster bolt : TPE resin
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Gracias por elegir la Entrada de Seguridad para Mascotas de Richell. Por favor, 
lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de montar o usar este 
producto, y consérvelo para consultas en el futuro.

Para aberturas de 72 a 105 cm (28.3” a 41.3”) de ancho.
Se monta fácilmente, sin dañar las paredes ni la carpintería.
Diseñada para perros pequeños, de 4 a 8 kg (de 8.8 a 17.7 lb).
El marco de madera armoniza bien con el interior del hogar.
Los ajustadores con topes de caucho protegen la pared y la carpintería.
Incluye una puerta que facilita las tareas de confinar y hacer salir la mascota.

Características

Piezas/Especificaciones
Perilla de ajuste 

(cantidad: 4)
Perno de ajuste 

(cantidad: 4)

Patín de caucho 
(cantidad: 2)

Perno de fijación (cantidad: 4)

Puerta

Panel con puerta Llave hexagonal 
(cantidad: 1)

Arandela elástica (cantidad: 4)

Panel de ajuste Arandela plana 
(cantidad: 4)

No coloque el producto en lo alto de una escalera o cerca de una puerta 
de vidrio.

Precauciones

Cómo instalar
Ajuste la posición de los pernos de fijación de acuerdo con el ancho del sitio de la instalación.

Nota: apriete firmemente los pernos de fijación mediante una llave hexagonal.

1. Determine la dirección de la apertura de la puerta, y coloque el producto 
 contra la pared.
2.  Apriete la perilla de ajuste superior hasta que la parte de caucho del 
 ajustador toque la superficie de la pared.
3.  Apriete la perilla de ajuste superior hasta que el espacio libre entre el 
 producto y la pared sea el mismo en ambos lados.
4.  Apriete la perilla de ajuste inferior para que el producto quede vertical, y estírelo totalmente.

Los ajustadores controlan el ancho de la entrada mediante 
un proceso de instalación de montaje 
por tensión en ambos lados.

Instale el patín de caucho en la parte 
inferior, para impedir arañazos en la 
superficie del piso.

Nota:
instale el producto verticalmente contra 
la pared.
La parte inferior del producto debe hacer 
contacto con el piso.

Nota: apriete los ajustadores igualmente en ambos lados, para impedir que el producto sufra vuelcos o daños.

Verificación de la instalación
Si el producto está correctamente instalado, no debe sentirse flojo o tambaleante cuando se tira de él. Este producto 
debe fijarse a la pared en forma firme y segura, para garantizar la seguridad de la mascota y evitar que se dañe 
el producto o la pared.

Nota:
ajuste el espacio libre entre el producto y la pared en 
ambos lados, para impedir que la mascota quede atrapada 
entre la pared y el producto.

Cómo abrir o cerrar la puerta
Gire el cerrojo hacia arriba y deslícelo, como se muestra.

Nombre del producto Entrada de Seguridad para Mascotas
72 – 105 x 5 x 53 cm (28.3 – 41.3” x 2” x 20.9”)
Parte de madera del cuerpo:  madera de caucho
Parte metálica del cuerpo:  acero
Perillas de ajuste: polipropileno
Parte metálica de los pernos de ajuste: acero
Parte de caucho de los pernos de ajuste: resina de elastómero 
 termoplástico (TPE)

Dimensiones
Materiales

Manual de instrucciones
Entrada de Seguridad para Mascotas

Haga girar la perilla de ajuste 
en sentido horario

Espesor: 61 mm (2.4”) o más

Patín de caucho

Panel con puerta
Panel de ajuste
Arandela plana
Perno de fijación

Arandela elástica
Llave hexagonal

Cerrojo

90-grados90-grados

Perno de ajuste
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Coloque el producto contra una pared con un espesor de 61 mm (2.4”) o más, y sobre 
una superficie plana y firme.
No utilice este producto para fines o usos distintos a aquellos para los que se lo 
diseñó.
Mantenga el producto lejos del fuego o de temperaturas 
extremadamente altas. Este producto está diseñado para uso en 
interiores únicamente. No lo use en exteriores.

Asegúrese de que las perillas de ajuste estén firmemente apretadas.
Para la limpieza use un detergente suave. No use productos químicos agresivos, 
como bencina o thinner.
Este producto está diseñado para utilizarse con mascotas únicamente.
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